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For More Information

Food Safety and 
Inspection Service

Director, Food Safety 
Education & Communications         
Susan Conley         
Rm 1175-S  Washington, DC 20250
202-720-7943   
FAX 202-720-1843
susan.conley@usda.gov     

Media Communication    
Jacque Lee Knight 
Rm 1159-S  Washington, DC 20250
202-720-9113   
FAX 202-690-0460
jacque.knight@usda.gov    

Food Safety Education  
Marjorie Davidson    
Rm 1180-S  Washington, DC 20250
202-690-0351   
FAX 202-720-9063
marjorie.davidson.@usda.gov 

Public Outreach        
Sandy Facinoli       
Rm 1180-S  Washington, DC 20250
202-720-9352   
FAX 202-720-1843
sandy.facinoli@usda.gov   

Meat & Poultry Hotline  
Bessie Berry         
Rm 2925  Washington, DC 20250
1-800-535-4555 
FAX 202-690-2859
bessie.berry@usda.gov     

FOIA Officer
Cheryle Hicks        
Rm 327-E  Washington, DC 20250
202-720-8169   
FAX 202-690-1030
cheryle.hicks@usda.gov    

FSIS Regional 
Information Offices

Southeastern Reg. Inf. Officer
Michael Groutt    
100 Alabama St., SW
1924 Building, Suite 3R90
Atlanta, GA 30303
404-562-5927   
FAX 404-562-5878
mgroutt@usda.gov        

Southwestern Reg. Inf. Officer
Yves Gerem        
1100 Commerce St., Rm 5F41
Dallas, TX 75242
214-767-1054   
FAX 214-767-5267
ygerem@usda.gov         

NorthCentral Reg.Inf.Officer
J.P. Porter       
11338 Aurora Avenue
Des Moines, IA 50322
515-284-6300   
FAX 515-284-6307
jporter@usda.gov        

Northeastern Reg.Inf.Officer
Anne McGuigan     
701 Market Street, 2-B South
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-597-3778   
FAX 215-597-4214
amcguigan@usda.gov      


